Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Figure 1:  512Mb DDR2 Part Numbers
Notes: 1. Not all speeds and configurations are available in all packages.
FBGA Part Number System
Due to space limitations, FBGA-packaged components have an abbreviated part
marking that is different from the part number. For a quick conversion of an FBGA code,
see the FBGA Part Marking Decoder on Micron’s Web site: www.micron.com.
Table 1: Key Timing Parameters
Speed Grade
Data Rate (MT/s)
tRC (ns)CL = 3 CL = 4 CL = 5 CL = 6 CL = 7
-25E 400 533 800 800 – 55
-25 400 533 667 800 – 55
-3E 400 667 667 – – 54
-3 400 533 667 – – 55
-37E 400 533 – – – 55
-5E 400 400 – – – 55
Table 2: Addressing
Parameter 128 Meg x 4 64 Meg x 8 32 Meg x 16
Configuration 32 Meg x 4 x 4 banks 16 Meg x 8 x 4 banks 8 Meg x 16 x 4 banks
Refresh count 8K 8K 8K
Row address A0–A13 (16K) A0–A13 (16K) A0–A12 (8K)
Bank address BA0–BA1 (4) BA0–BA1 (4) BA0–BA1 (4)
Column address A0–A9, A11 (2K) A0–A9 (1K) A0–A9 (1K)
Package
84-ball 12mm x 12.5mm FBGA
84-ball 10mm x 12.5mm FBGA
84-ball 8mm x 12.5mm FBGA
60-ball 12mm x 10mm FBGA
60-ball 10mm x 10mm FBGA
60-ball 8mm x 10mm FBGA
With Lead
GC
FN
HW
GB
F6
JN
Pb-Free
CC
BN
HR
CB
B6
CF
Example Part Number:   MT47H64M8HR-3:F
Configuration
128 Meg x 4
64 Meg x 8
32 Meg x 16
128M4
64M8